SERVICE FEES
BANKWEST

The following charges may be assessed against your account and
the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your
account:

SERVICE RENDERED PRICE / UNIT
ACCOUNt PrinboUt. ..t i ettt eeters cr tae e et o ne s $ 2.00
Amortization Schedule. ... ... it it i st it e $10.00
ATM Withdrawal Fee

BANKWEST Machine. ...ttt ittt ittt et e n e na ey N/C
Non-Network Machine. ...ttt st e ar e ettt e aerens $ 1.50
ATM/Check Card Replacement Fee {per card)................ $10.00
Business Bill Pay

Per month fee. ... .. . ... i i i e e $ 7.95
Per transaction over 25 transactions per month.......... 5 .40
Cash Management............. (Contact BANKWEST for fee schedule)
Cashiers CheCkS. ...ttt ittt et sttt et i nanenanns $ 4.00
Check Printing...... Cost for check printing varies depending on

style of checks ordered.
Check Cashing

LT = oo 1T ol N/C
Non-Customer (per S100) ..ttt it it ettt nre e $ 5.00
Checking Deposit Tickets............... Current Supplier Pricing
Checking Plus {annual fee}....... ... i ittt ieneennnnnn $30.00

Closing Account Fee {if closging within first & months}...$10,00
Coin Counting

0 U= o 17T N/C
Non-Customer. . .. v vttt ir et s e e ans 10% of Total, $5.00 minimum
Collection Item. ... ..o iiiiurns e e e e e e e $30,00
Counter Checks (first one free)....... .. i 5.20/check
DeposSit Zipper Bag. . ... v i i ittt tan s e $ 5.00
Deposited Return Item Fee (per item}.............c.0vuon. $ 4,00
DOCUMENE COPY v vttt vttt et s s s et et amaas s s et casassanasanan $ 1.00
Dormant Account Fee (See notice on back)................. $10.00
Facgimile Fee

Sending and Receiving (per page) .. ... ..« vininvnrennnns $ 1.00
Foreign Currency.......... (Contact BANKWEST for details & fees)
2 £ 2 I I - T $5.00/per month
IRA Terminabtion Fee. . ... ittt it ittty e s mae et it $40.00
Levy/Garnishnent ProCe88ing. . v v i tr e ir et ensan 340.00
Loan Coupon Book Replacement.......... ...t iinrnnenann 5 5.00
Money Orders

LU= w17 ol e e e el 2,00
) o O B = o (o $ 3.00
Notary Fee (NON CUSTOMER) ... ..ttt ittt st vt s e nennns $ 1,00
Overdraft Item Fee/NSF Paid or Returned Item(s) Charge or Fee..
..................................... et e 830.00
Bounce Protection Paid Item(s) Charge................c.... 530.00
Photo Copies {(per page) ... ..ottt it et et s ettt ia e 5 .20
Record Research (per hour - $15.00 minimum).............. $40.00
Remote Deposit............... {(Contact BANKWEST for fee shedule)
Savings Depogit/Withdrawal Tickets.... Current Supplier Pricing
o oo o T == 111 o o $20.00
o T o T T 52.00

Continued



Wire Transfer

Incoming...... ... e e e e e s e e 515.00
outgoing.......ovvieeans e e e e .....525.,00
o h =T = o« R $50.00

Safe Deposit Boxes

3x5 $25.00
5x5 $30.00
3x10 $35.00
5x10 $55.00
10x10 $75.00
Late Payment Fee $ 5.00
Key Deposit $20.00
Drilling Fee Actual Cost

NOTICE

******************************************************************************

Transaction Posting Notice: Transactions may not be processed in the order in
which they occured, and the order in which transactions are received by the
bank and process can affect the total amount of overdraft fees you incur.
Althouch we reserve the right to process items in any order, in general
credits will post before debits and electronic debits will post before checks.

Checks typically pest in numerical ordex.
******************************************************************************

******************************************************************************

We may report information about your account to credit bureaus. Late
payments, missed payments, or other defaults on your account may be reflected

in your credit report.
**************************************i***************************************

******************************************************************************

A fee may be imposed for covering overdrafts created by check, in-person

withdrawal, ATM withdrawal or other elecktronic means.
******************************************************************************

*************************i****************************************************
A $10 monthly dormant account fee will be charged if the balance is less than
$2,500, and there is no transaction activity for 182 days on checking/money

market accounts and 365 days for savings accounts. Minor accounts are waived

if the primary owner is less than 18 years of age.
******************************************************************************

*******************i**********************************************************

BANKWEST prohibits the making or accepting of all payments related to Internet
gambling.

*****************************************************************i************

Effective January 1, 2019



